RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SITE ACCESS AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FOR DRAINAGE CANAL MAINTENANCE AT WEST LAKE PARK.

WHEREAS, a drainage canal situated inside the Broward County West Lake Park drains stormwater flows from the Hollywood Lakes North Neighborhood to the Intracoastal Waterways; and

WHEREAS, this drainage canal requires maintenance including vegetation clearing, grubbing, and sediment dredging to restore the flows; and

WHEREAS, to undertake these maintenance activities, the Department of Public Utilities ("Department") requires access authorization from Broward County; and

WHEREAS, the Department Director recommends that the City Commission authorize the appropriate City officials to execute the attached Site Access Agreement between Broward County and the City for Drainage Canal Maintenance at West Lake Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That it approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of a Site Access Agreement between Broward County and the City for Drainage Canal Maintenance at West Lake Park together with such non-material changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form by the City Attorney.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SITE ACCESS AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FOR DRAINAGE CANAL MAINTENANCE AT WEST LAKE PARK.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2025.
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	₹
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
DAMARIS HENLON		

INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY